The 50EES unit with ZP technology is a package air conditioner for manufactured housing, residential, and light
commercial applications. The 50EES unit design is the result of our firm commitment to the development of the finest air
conditioners that modern technology can offer. The 50EES unit is built in one basic cabinet size and features rectangular
duct configuration on sizes 035-060.
Features/Benefits
FACTORY-ASSEMBLED PACKAGE is a compact, fully
self-contained, electric cooling unit with horizontal supply
and return ducts. The 50EES units are available in a variety

-Z
P
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
50EES 035 – 9 1 3 ZP
Model No.
50EES–Single Package   SAMCO (ZP Variation)
                 Air Conditioner
Brand Name
Nominal Cooling Capacity 3– Common Unit.
 035 – 3 Tons
 040 – 3-1/2 Tons
 050 – 4 Tons  Design Series
 060 – 5 Tons  1 – Original.
Electrical Supply
N/A 9 – 360/440-3-50
Physical data
UNIT SIZE 50EES -ZP  035 040 050 060
OPERATING WEIGHT (lb)  250 297 310 368
Reciprocating COMPRESSOR TYPE
REFRIGERANT  R – 22
CHARGE (lb)  4.2 5.0 6.1 8.1
REFRIGERANT METERING DEVICE  Acutrol™ System
Copper Tubes, Aluminum Plate Fins CONDENSER COIL Rows – Fins/in. Total
Face Area (sq ft)  2 – 17 6.2 1 – 17 11.1 2 – 17 8.6 2 – 17 10.7
Propeller CONDENSER MOTOR FAN
Condenser Cfm
Nominal Rpm
Motor Hp (Rpm)
Diameter (in.)
2200
1100
1/4
20
2800
1100
1/4
20
2800
1100
1/4
20
3000
1100
1/4
20
Copper Tubes, Aluminum Plate Fins EVAPORATOR COIL
Rows – Fins/in.
Total Face Area (sq ft)
3 – 15
3.1
3 – 15
3.9
3 – 15
4.3
4 – 15
4.9
Direct Drive EVAPORATOR – FAN MOTOR
Blower Motor Size (in.)
Nominal Cfm
Rpm Range
Number of Speeds Factory Speed
Setting
Motor Hp
10 X 8
1200
800 – 1050
3
Low
1/2
10 X 9
1400
800 – 1050
3